## HB1119/244062/1

## BY: Appropriations Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1119</u> (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, after "be" insert "<u>paid or</u>"; strike beginning with "and" in line 8 down through "period" in line 9; in line 9, strike "at least three counties in" and substitute "<u>multiple regions of</u>"; in line 15, after "issue" insert "<u>a</u>"; in the same line, strike "reports" and substitute "<u>report</u>"; in line 16, after "Committee" insert "<u>, the Senate Finance Committee</u>,"; in line 17, strike "by" and substitute "<u>on or before a</u>"; in the same line, strike "dates" and substitute "<u>date</u>"; and in the same line, strike "reports" and substitute "<u>report</u>".

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 1 through line 1 on page 2, inclusive, and substitute:

"<u>BY adding to</u>

<u>Article - State Finance and Procurement</u> <u>Section 3-207</u> <u>Annotated Code of Maryland</u> (2009 Replacement Volume and 2012 Supplement)".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 4 and 5 and substitute:

## "Article - State Finance and Procurement

## <u>3-207.</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 16, strike "OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT"; in line 18, after "SECRETARY" insert "<u>OF HUMAN RESOURCES</u>"; in line 19, strike "LOCAL SOCIAL SERVICES DIRECTORS" and substitute "<u>LOCAL DIRECTORS OF LOCAL</u> <u>DEPARTMENTS OF SOCIAL SERVICES</u>"; and in lines 26 and 27, strike "AT LEAST THREE COUNTIES" and substitute "MULTIPLE REGIONS".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 1, after "BE" insert "<u>PAID OR</u>"; strike beginning with "AND" in line 1 down through "MONTHS" in line 3; strike beginning with "OCTOBER" in line 10 down through "MANAGEMENT," in line 11 and substitute "<u>OCTOBER 31, 2015,</u> <u>THE SECRETARY</u>,"; in line 11, after "SECRETARY" insert "<u>OF HUMAN</u> <u>RESOURCES</u>"; in line 12, after "COMMITTEE" insert "<u>, THE SENATE FINANCE</u> <u>COMMITTEE</u>,"; strike in their entirety lines 21 through 26, inclusive; and in line 27, strike "3." and substitute "<u>2.</u>".